

Project: FIRE STATION NO. 7 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
Location: FIRE STATION NO. 7

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 257,312.10	Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc.	Dakota Contracting Corporation	Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 268,000.00	Address: PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD	2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD	46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Letting Date: 01/19/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57022 Phone No.: 605.428.5483	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 62,800.00
2	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	FT	573	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,432.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,151.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,146.00
3	110.01010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1402	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,309.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,523.60
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	736	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,840.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE ELECTRICAL PEDESTAL	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	77	\$ 7.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 462.00
7	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	130	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 546.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00
9	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	212	\$ 4.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,120.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	781	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,638.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,076.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,467.00
11	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	15	\$ 16.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00
12	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	15	\$ 16.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	230	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00
15	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 211.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00
16	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS REMOVE/RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE POSTS AND	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	SPECIAL	GATES	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,427.00	\$ 2,427.00
18	SPECIAL	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	SPECIAL	ADJUST STORM SEWER ARE INLET	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
20	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	170	\$ 0.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00
21	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	58	\$ 12.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 232.00
22	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	56	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00
23	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1062	\$ 0.10	\$ 106.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 106.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,062.00
24	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.43	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 924.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 752.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 860.00
26	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLNAKET	SY	130	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 253.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00
27	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	170	\$ 3.50	\$ 595.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 540.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00
30	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
31	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
32	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	12	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
33	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	935	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 15,147.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,830.00
34	380.0030	7" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	722	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,490.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 39,782.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,100.00
35	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	1147	\$ 55.00	\$ 63,085.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 76,562.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 63,085.00
36	380.4030	7" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	7.36	\$ 95.00	\$ 699.20	\$ 83.60	\$ 615.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 368.00
37	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1	SY	7.36	\$ 100.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 96.35	\$ 709.14	\$ 100.00	\$ 736.00
38	380.6110	1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL	EA	16	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 216.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
39	650.7020	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF67	FT	320	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 6,736.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00
40	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	131	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 3,196.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00
41	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE S 7"	FT	98	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 2,062.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00
42	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE S 9"	FT	106	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,586.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,650.00
43	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	110	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
44	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	465	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,627.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,557.50
45	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 360.00
46	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	465	\$ 1.50	\$ 697.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 581.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 581.25
47	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
48	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	2	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
49	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	19.3	\$ 6.00	\$ 115.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 96.50
50	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 8.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00
51	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	3	\$ 8.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00
52	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	5.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 115.00
53	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	4	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$189,164.95	Total Bid	\$211,886.39	Total Bid	\$233,839.85
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

Project: FIRE STATION NO. 7 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
Location: FIRE STATION NO. 7

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 257,312.10

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.

Carl V. Carlson
 Bidder: Company

Brooks
 Construction
 Services, Inc.
 Bidder:

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 268,000.00

1605 E. Cedar
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD

26088 466th
 Address: Avenue
 Hartford, SD

27081 Sundowner
 Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.5736

Letting Date: 01/19/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57103
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: 57033
 Phone No.: 605.528.3530

City/State/Zip: 57106
 Phone No.: 605.368.5447

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	FT	573	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,747.65	\$ 6.16	\$ 3,529.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,865.00
3	110.01010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1402	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,836.90	\$ 5.04	\$ 7,066.08	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,206.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	736	\$ 6.21	\$ 4,570.56	\$ 5.88	\$ 4,327.68	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,888.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE ELECTRICAL PEDESTAL	EA	5	\$ 72.58	\$ 362.90	\$ 22.40	\$ 112.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	77	\$ 7.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 258.72	\$ 8.00	\$ 616.00
7	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 316.25	\$ 316.25	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	130	\$ 4.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 305.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00
9	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	212	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 6.66	\$ 1,411.92	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	781	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,277.00	\$ 7.28	\$ 5,685.68	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,153.00
11	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 336.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00
12	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 336.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	230	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10.64	\$ 2,447.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,290.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 4.40	\$ 211.20	\$ 4.48	\$ 215.04	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00
16	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS REMOVE/RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE POSTS AND	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
17	SPECIAL	GATES	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	SPECIAL	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	SPECIAL	ADJUST STORM SEWER ARE INLET	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 309.12	\$ 309.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	170	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 190.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00
21	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	58	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 1,299.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 638.00
22	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	56	\$ 2.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 62.72	\$ 2.00	\$ 112.00
23	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1062	\$ 0.15	\$ 159.30	\$ 0.06	\$ 63.72	\$ 0.50	\$ 531.00
24	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
25	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.43	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 481.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 860.00
26	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLNAKET	SY	130	\$ 2.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 436.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00
27	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	170	\$ 4.75	\$ 807.50	\$ 4.48	\$ 761.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 95.20	\$ 190.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
29	734.5010	SWEEEPING	HR	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 77.28	\$ 386.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
30	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
31	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
32	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 201.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
33	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	935	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,622.50	\$ 13.22	\$ 12,360.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,025.00
34	380.0030	7" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	722	\$ 57.80	\$ 41,731.60	\$ 63.32	\$ 45,717.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,100.00
35	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	1147	\$ 69.46	\$ 79,670.62	\$ 70.07	\$ 80,370.29	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,555.00
36	380.4030	7" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	7.36	\$ 83.65	\$ 615.66	\$ 85.78	\$ 631.34	\$ 100.00	\$ 736.00
37	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1	SY	7.36	\$ 103.85	\$ 764.34	\$ 97.37	\$ 716.64	\$ 100.00	\$ 736.00
38	380.6110	1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL	EA	16	\$ 21.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 296.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
39	650.7020	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF67	FT	320	\$ 17.65	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 29.47	\$ 9,430.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00
40	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	131	\$ 20.35	\$ 2,665.85	\$ 31.45	\$ 4,119.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,930.00
41	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE S 7"	FT	98	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,729.70	\$ 29.47	\$ 2,888.06	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,920.00
42	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE S 9"	FT	106	\$ 20.35	\$ 2,157.10	\$ 31.45	\$ 3,333.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,300.00
43	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	110	\$ 7.15	\$ 786.50	\$ 7.21	\$ 793.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00
44	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	465	\$ 6.85	\$ 3,185.25	\$ 7.88	\$ 3,664.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,790.00
45	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	100	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 336.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
46	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	465	\$ 1.40	\$ 651.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 651.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,627.50
47	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	1	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00
48	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	2	\$ 11.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 22.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 52.00
49	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	19.3	\$ 5.60	\$ 108.08	\$ 5.60	\$ 108.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 154.40
50	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 6.65	\$ 46.55	\$ 6.72	\$ 47.04	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00
51	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	3	\$ 7.85	\$ 23.55	\$ 7.84	\$ 23.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
52	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	5.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 22.40	\$ 128.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 34.50
53	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	4	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 89.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$246,685.81	Total Bid	\$258,667.72	Total Bid	\$284,469.40
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------